

65934-1

65934-1

NO. 65934-1-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

SHAWN A. REID,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

CHARLES F. BLACKMAN
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2011 JUN -7 AM 10:49

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

 A. TRIAL TESTIMONY.....2

 B. CLOSING ARGUMENT. 12

 C. CHARGES AND VERDICTS; DISCUSSION WITH PRESIDING JUROR; AND MOTION FOR NEW TRIAL. 13

 D. SENTENCING. 15

III. ARGUMENT..... 15

 A. THE PRESIDING JUROR’S COMMENTS REFLECTED EVERYDAY COMMON EXPERIENCE AND INHERE IN THE VERDICT..... 15

 B. THE PROSECUTOR’S LONE MISSTATEMENT DOES NOT MERIT A NEW TRIAL.22

 C. WITH TWO EXCEPTIONS, CONDITIONS OF COMMUNITY CUSTODY WERE PROPER.....30

IV. CONCLUSION35

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>Breckenridge v. Valley General Hospital</u> , 150 Wn.2d 197, 75 P.3d 944 (2003).....	18
<u>Brown v. Spokane County Fire Prot. Dist. No. 1</u> , 100 Wn.2d 188, 668 P.2d 571 (1983).....	19, 22
<u>Cox v. Charles Wright Academy, Inc.</u> , 70 Wn.2d 173, 422 P.2d 515 (1967).....	17
<u>Gardner v. Malone</u> , 60 Wn.2d 836, 376 P.2d 651 (1962).....	17, 18
<u>Halverson v. Anderson</u> , 82 Wn.2d 746, 513 P.2d 827 (1973).....	19
<u>In re Broten</u> , 130 Wn. App. 326, 122 P.3d 942 (2005).....	16
<u>In re Sease</u> , 149 Wn. App. 66, 201 P.3d 1078 (2009).....	23, 24
<u>Lockwood v. A C & S, Inc.</u> , 109 Wn.2d 235, 744 P.2d 605 (1987)	19
<u>Marley v. Dep't of Labor & Industries</u> , 72 Wn. App. 326, 864 P.2d 960 (1993).....	29
<u>Richards v. Overlake Hosp. Med. Ctr.</u> , 59 Wn. App. 266, 796 P.2d 737 (1990), <u>review denied</u> , 116 Wn.2d 1014, 807 P.2d 883 (1991).....	16, 19, 22
<u>State v. Balisok</u> , 123 Wn.2d 114, 866 P.2d 631 (1994).....	16
<u>State v. Barker</u> , 103 Wn. App. 893, 14 P.3d 863 (2000).....	18, 19
<u>State v. Belgarde</u> , 110 Wn.2d 504, 755 P.2d 174 (1988).....	26
<u>State v. Boling</u> , 131 Wn. App. 329, 127 P.3d 740 (2006).....	19
<u>State v. Boogaard</u> , 90 Wn.2d 733, 585 P.2d 789 (1978).....	16
<u>State v. Briggs</u> , 55 Wn. App. 44, 776 P.2d 1347 (1989)....	16, 20, 21
<u>State v. Brown</u> , 132 Wn.2d 529, 940 P.2d 546 (1997).....	22
<u>State v. Coleman</u> , 152 Wn. App. 552, 216 P.3d 479 (2009).....	22
<u>State v. Curtiss</u> , ___ Wn. App. ___, 250 P.3d 496, Slip Opinion of May 6, 2011.....	28
<u>State v. Dhaliwal</u> , 150 Wn.2d 559, 79 P.3d 432 (2003).....	22
<u>State v. Ervin</u> , 158 Wn.2d 746, 147 P.3d 567 (2006).....	25
<u>State v. Forsyth</u> , 13 Wn. App. 133, 533 P.2d 847 (1975).....	18
<u>State v. Gentry</u> , 125 Wn.2d 570, 888 P.2d 1105 (1995).....	22, 26
<u>State v. Hatley</u> , 41 Wn. App. 789, 706 P.2d 1083 (1985).....	18
<u>State v. Havens</u> , 70 Wn. App. 251, 851 P.2d 1120 (1993).....	16, 17
<u>State v. Jackman</u> , 113 Wn.2d 772, 783 P.2d 580 (1989).....	17
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 158 Wn. App. 677, 243 P.3d 936 (2010).....	28
<u>State v. Jones</u> , 118 Wn. App. 199, 76 P.3d 258 (2003).....	32, 33
<u>State v. Kirkman</u> , 159 Wn.2d 918, 155 P.3d 125 (2007).....	25
<u>State v. McCullum</u> , 28 Wn. App. 145, 622 P.2d 873 (1981), <u>rev'd on other grounds</u> , 98 Wn.2d 484, 656 P.2d 1064 (1983).....	16

<u>State v. McInally</u> , 125 Wn. App. 854, 106 P.3d 793 (2005).....	34
<u>State v. McKenzie</u> , 157 Wn.2d 44, 134 P.3d 221 (2006).....	22
<u>State v. Monday</u> , ___ Wn.2d ___, ___ P.3d ___, Slip Opin. of June 9, 2011	27, 29
<u>State v. Ng</u> , 110 Wn.2d 32, 750 P.2d 632 (1988).....	17
<u>State v. Pirtle</u> , 127 Wn.2d 628, 904 P.2d 245 (1995)	23
<u>State v. Reed</u> , 102 Wn.2d 140, 684 P.2d 699 (1984).....	26, 27
<u>State v. Rempel</u> , 53 Wn. App. 799, 770 P.2d 1058 (1989), <u>rev'd on other grounds</u> , 114 Wn.2d 77, 785 P.2d 1134 (1990)	17
<u>State v. Rivers</u> , 96 Wn. App. 672, 981 P.2d 16 (1999).....	26
<u>State v. Roberts</u> , 142 Wn.2d 471, 14 P.3d 713 (2000).....	23, 24
<u>State v. Rooth</u> , 129 Wn. App. 761, 121 P.3d 755 (2005)	17, 19
<u>State v. Schlichtmann</u> , 114 Wn. App. 162, 58 P.3d 901 (2002).....	22
<u>State v. Stenson</u> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 940 P.2d 1239 (1997)	22, 26
<u>State v. Yates</u> , 161 Wn.2d 714, 168 P.3d 359 (2007)	26
<u>State v. Zimmer</u> , 146 Wn. App. 405, 190 P.3d 121 (2008).....	32

OTHER CASES

<u>State v. Crane</u> , 260 Kan. 208, 918 P.2d 1256, 1265 (KS. 1996)...	23
<u>State v. Hatfield</u> , 121 Ohio St.3d 1201, 901 N.E.2d 813 (OH. 2009)	21
<u>State v. Heinz</u> , 3 Conn. App. 80, 485 A.2d 1321 (CT. 1984).....	21
<u>State v. Herrera</u> , 176 Ariz. 21, 859 P.2d 131 (AZ. 1993).....	21
<u>State v. Hicks</u> , 133 Ariz. 64, 649 P.2d 267 (AZ. 1982)	21
<u>State v. Motzko</u> , 710 N.W.2d 433 (S.D. 2006).....	18

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 69.50.412(1).	32
RCW 9.94A.030(45)(a)(iv).....	33
RCW 9.94A.030(45)(c).....	33
RCW 9.94A.507	30
RCW 9.94A.507(1)(a)(iii).....	30
RCW 9.94A.507(5).....	30
RCW 9.94A.703	30, 32, 33
RCW 9.94A.703(3)(a).....	32
RCW 9.94A.703(3)(d).....	33
RCW 9.94A.703(3)(f).....	30, 32
RCW 9.94A.704	30, 33
RCW 9.94A.704(4).....	33
RCW 9.94A.704(9)(a).....	33

COURT RULES

ER 201 11
RAP 10.3(a)(5) 34

OTHER AUTHORITIES

K. Tegland, 14 Wash. Practice: Civil Procedure § 32:29 at 382-86
(2d ed. 2009) 17
WPIC 4.01 23, 25
